RESOLUTION #2007-18

Whereas, the Township Board wishes to develop a policy in relation to construction projects on township property or for township use, now

Therefore be it resolved, that the Township Board shall comply with all federal, State and county building codes and laws on all construction projects. The Township Board shall also complete and submit, to the Zoning Administrator(s), a Land Use Application or other zoning documents as may be necessary for review of compliance to the zoning ordinance (i.e.; Application for Variance, etc...). The various Funds of the Township shall not be required to remit fees (i.e.; Land Use Fee, Zoning Variance Fees, etc...) related to building projects aside from those imposed by outside agencies.

Adopted on motion by Kay Wampler, second by Scott Wieting Roll Call Vote: Lois Leavenworth, Trustee yes no L. Scott Wieting, Trustee yes no Marc Oglevie, Treasurer no X yes Kay L. Wampler, Clerk X yes no Jack Hubbard, Supervisor ___ X _yes no STATE OF MICHIGAN) **COUNTY OF ALGER**) I, Kay L. Wampler, Clerk of the Township of Burt, Alger County, Michigan, certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the resolution which was adopted by the Township Board at a meeting held on November 13, 2007. Signed: Dated: November 15, 2007 Kay L, Wampler, Clerk